analysis to examine the impact of movements in capital and revenue costs.

3.6.3 Switching value analysis has been applied to areas of material cash flows to

identify the extent that costs must change in order for the Net Present Social Value to
equal that of the preferred option.  The results of the analysis are presented below:

Table 3-17 Switching Values

Costs Do Minimum

Revenue costs -257.4%

Net Present Cost -242.7%

3.6.4 The results above demonstrate that for the Do Minimum Option to rank as the
Preferred Option its Net Present Social Value would need to improve by 242.7%.

3.6.5 The Do Nothing option has been excluded since it delivers no benefits and is not

a feasible option.

3.6.6 In addition to the switching analysis, alternative scenarios have been used to
consider how options may be impacted by future uncertainty and provide an assessment

of risk in the ranking of options including:

1. Revenue costs of RSC increase by 25%
2. Benefits reduce by 25%

3. Exclude expected risk value

3.6.7  The results of the sensitivity analysis are shown in the table below:

Table 3-18 Results of sensitivity scenario analysis

Scenario

Revised NPC

Do Nothing

Do Minimum

(nVCC Extension)

RSC

NPSV 120,863 101,292 -266,249

65

RSC revenue costs +25% 120,863 101,292 -248,965

RSC benefits -25% 120,863 101,292 -172,507

Exclude expected risk value 120,863 98,793 -267,661

3.6.8 This analysis demonstrates that while each of these scenarios change the Net
Present Social Value, none of them have any impact on the ranking of options and

therefore this analysis supports the identification of the Preferred Option.

3.7 Conclusion

3.7.1 The options appraisal undertaken at OBC has been updated with the results of the
procurement process and refined cost and benefit assumptions. The results of this

confirm that the Preferred Option – to develop the Radiotherapy Satellite Centre at Nevill
Hall Hospital, Abergavenny – continues to offer best value for money.